L%O }% CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL ’

ENGLISH NAME AGENCY

DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT
':E”L{/W

NUMBER 0 570 i M @mw/

T INDIAN NAME

W :
HOME ADDRESS w. " J i ; :
o) 5 3eh

PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD . 5 BL(:;D | ace uexjur WEIGHT FORCED INSF? |  FORCED EPXR. | SEX.
- ’ W3S | S6 |3
FATHER, QZ | MOTHER, o{ ‘5{ | 2 “2/ ) 4 /-:3 é 7 3 y ;
ARRIVED AT SCHOOL | FoRWHAT PERIOD DATE DISCHARGED CAUSE OF DISCHARGE
7O COUNTRY | =

PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS M COUNTRY

62415 Brsleare Y nld Loverln, leglitnZ| ¢-3-77

Vionths in school before G&rhsle.-'----?id-----

Lefideaa

(rrade ontered at Carlisle, - 7

Gl’?ud@ a"s dﬁl{; Uf -I)ischarge, L e

L}

I.‘. ['u‘du o lhdustry| v T e Iy T




Maie.

NAME @MZ 6 ﬁ lerder— . Sex{Female.

5 v Stafejﬁ'_?_/_’_l___._____ /441% Czc/t;?a?fjd 19/0.

Respiration ... GQO ooreoooo  Condition of, Eyes.... %J‘Z’ﬂ_&(/

Bars ———- =
345 God,
BSpa ity Throat ________\/ 4 ¥
Temperature ___ ?J( Vaccination ...

g Cervical glands _:%!UM@Z
Palse=c. .. 3 Vision ... {&Mf/é 7 ,&
Inspection %ﬂ"%-- s o e e e
Palpation ____ /Mé{;__ o D TE T e : e e e s e

3 i

e e

___ years

J

Flee

/38

Height .
Mensuration

Weight

Per(.ussmn/‘@fd/,_____ L L e

Auscultation ____\_/_/J‘JZ{/_______________ st

g A

(Menstruation) @f/ A

FAMILY HISTORY.
LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD CAUSE OF DEATH,
Father . e e . ...___/___ : '%Téé_'_“_.__ et e e P e s S e S e
Mother ... _____/_A____..... L= éé’ Ed‘ . . e e e e
|
|
T { S DR Mol e o Sle
T e '""‘"""“ @ ____' _;_;_I_%_zé B = | i R = et~ A °
Slmm““gfz_ _____ { - = ‘ R (/M4 72 i/ 5 4 O el e L

Personal Mstozé %/ M M WJM’ZMJU

Rl bt

g This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Tndian schools. It should be

filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools.
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended asa card-index case-record for nse by all Service physicians,

1t chould
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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF
______________ FeRy) Gy kemgey .
FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF :
- e R
IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT
................... Carlisle Pa8. ... .
NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME;
__________ Bowebud 8, Do .
Date of enrollment, __September 1930
Term of enrollment, Piya o o CoB. ) years.
NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:
Position, ___ . >
Badvech .- e T - s 6—870
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,
and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat . . o

.................................. Carlisle, PA. .. o, S W s BN Sl

of _Pearl C, Bonser : _female : date of birth _June 15 1888

(Name of child.} (Bex.)

. Bioux

(Tribe.)
NAME. OF FATHER, LIVING OB TRIBE BAND ‘ ; Dmaug OF
: Lo il NDIAN BLoon.

..... s A. Bonser

|
|
(Both Indian and English.) | Dian,
|
|
|
]

L. | Sioux _ | None

NAME OF MOTHER: |

_Mattie G, Bonser | L Sioux | 1/2

I, Pearl C, Bonser = dohereby voluntarily consent and agree to My ____

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of _five years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

- T T DATE OF Dare op VTR o "
NAME OF SCHOOL. R B ARG CATBE, | : GRADE,

“ Avoes, Minn | 1897 1899 = Al e O e

“ Rosebud Boarding ~ 1899 | 1900 |
* pipestone, Miun. | 2903 2907 | . .. | ... .
|

_______ . t'_l"—a‘r:o._n_t, ;;n:m].l‘m: .o:' m\;; vagn.)_ .

P. O.‘address: ... Regehud, S.--B.,

Two witnesses:

6—5T0



» PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

043 Besehr certify that 1 have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
> and Snd 1&4,_ £4_to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

suberenlosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This = day of __QJ{W _____ 5 19/0

Physician at .

Agency.

] CERfIFlCATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.
!
| 1 hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoingyication

J -
‘I- of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of L
| was voluntary, and I recommendgthe transfer of the said child.
a :
This // ___________ day of S\ o s }L‘&)jg)’é9

U ,g" M/WJZ#
; |

d cextHicate, to the best

“{Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

-

Agent or Superintendent.

I

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on = Rk W O T e , T made a careful exami-
{As soon-after arrival as possible.)

nation of the physieal conditionof s the child named in

the foregoing application, and found ... I, o L R WD e T o e

fhyas e A e e e ;190

SPECIAL NOTE.
This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited

in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case. E—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa scl)lool in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken fo any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accounntability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation
schools. 6§70



CopYye.
JAC ¥

Wagshington, De C¢ 9-9-10.

Indian “chool,

Valentine, iebraska.
Your telegram eighth. Age limit Pearl Bonser waived if
ghe ig qualified and acceptable to Superintendent Carlisle.

{Signed) Hauke,

2nd Asst. Commissioner.
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MARRIAGE OF CARLISLE STUDENTS.

Miss Pear] Bonser, a member of
the Freshman Class ang honored
president of the Susan Longstreth
Literary Society, was married on
Saturday, April 4th, o Mr. Samuel
Saunooke, a worthy member of the
Cherokee tribe, and for a number of
years an efficient and faithful em.
ployee of the Pennsylvania Railroad
in the carshops at Altoona, Pa.

A small and select company of
friends and admirers of the young
people assembled in My, Lipps’s
parlor to witness the ceremony,
which was performed by the Rev,
Alexander MeMillan, of St. John's
Episcopal Church,

The bride is a handsome girl ang
her dress of soft white material en-
hanced her natural loveliness,

The groom, athletic and fine appear-
ing in the conventional black suit,
looked worthy of his lovely bride,

The room was prettily decorated
with Easter flowers, and the musie
furnished by Mr. Franeis Zahn and
Miss Mary Pleets was very pleasing
indeed.

Mr. Lipps gave the bride away,
and Miss Florence Renville acted as
maid of honor, Mr, Harry Bonser
was best man.

The guests were Mrys, MeMillan,
Mrs. Newton, Mr. and Mrs. Denny,
Mr. and Mrs, MecKean, Miss Reichel,
Mrs. Canfield, Miss Yoos, Mrs. Deitz,
Miss Carter, Mr. and Mrs. Whitwell,
Miss McCauley, Miss Baird, Miss
Anna Roulette, and Mr. Thos, St.
Germaine.

Mr. and Mrs. Saunooke left Satur-
day afternoon for g wedding trip
through North Carolina, after which
they will begin house keeping in Al-
toona, Pa.

B

“THE prophecy of immortality is

written in our Yearnings.”’

17y



@he honor of pour presence is requested at the

marriage of

Hearl A. Bonser

to

M. Samuel Samooke

Suturday, April fourth nineteen dred fourteen
nine-thirty o’clock

@eachers” Quarters
(arlisle
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July 10th, 1913.

¥iss Iva M, Pinton,
1522 Sixth St., Oarrisborg, Fe.
Desr Nias Pinton:

Peferring to your letter of July the
9¢h, T w311 sdvise thet Pear) Bonser is being
siven permission to spend from Satweday of this
wec? to i‘aﬁmsd;w evening of next weck with you
‘et your ﬁan'iﬂmm'f' hore, _

I am rletsod -l:a Tmow ¥het how pamonaliw
won ‘m‘" Frionds; ﬁrrﬁng the time of the cenforence
ot 'mglea Hore §nd'T hope her briotm with you
will prm to be of mitnal enioymont. '

"'M“ﬁ trly yourm, e

- (" superintendent.
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cune 16th, 1914,

Mrs, Pearl Bonser Saunooke,
90L Chestmut Ave., Altoona, Pa,

My dear Priend:

I take pleasure in ftransmitting herewith a
letiter from the Commissioner of Indian Affairs avard-
ing you one of the third prizes thaf were given to stud-
ents af this Behool in connection with the espay writ-
ing eontesat that was condueted Hthruount the Indian School
service during the 1lest scheol year, I R180 enclose the
emblem that represents the prize.

Let me congratulate ygou, hoping that the lessons
y6u learned while you were gathering material for the es-
sgr that has won for you favorahle mention will he of use
to you in the place you have just taken in your cormmunity.

Very truly yours,
Fnels,

HKH, Supervisor in Charge.
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June 23,1814,

Mrs, Pearl Bonser Ssunocke,
114, Fifth Ave,,

Altoona, Pa,
Dear Pearl:

I thank you very muchfor your kind letter of
June 23nd., I am glad that you were one of the winners of
the "Citizenehip® prize, and I am glad to know that you and
Bam are getting along nicely and are living happily together,
Your brother Harry left for howe a few days ago. He is an
excellent young man and I am very much interested in his
future, I have no doubt but that he will make good,

Mres, Lipps and the children arrived yesterday
from Idaho, They are quite tired from their liong journey,
but we are happy to be together again, I hope you and Sam
may get down to see ues sometime, We will be very glad
to have you vigit us at any time you have an opportunity.

With kind regards and best wishes, I remain,

Very sincerely your friend,

OHL3 2R Supervisor in Charge,
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October 8, 1914,

Mra,

Altoona, Pa,
My dear Peariﬁ

I was very much pleased to receive your letier
of October lst, written from ROsebud, I am glad $o know
that you and 8am are well and getting along nigely together,
We will be very glad to have ycu visit Carlisle on your
return from the West, and I am sure your many friends here
will be glad to see you,
With kind regards and besf wishes, I remain,

Very respectfully,

OHL:SR ° Supervisor in Charge.
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June 38, 1915,

. Mrs, Samuel Saunooke, /4
E ._-_...-,R"‘iu- E‘m\-pwéﬁl‘j !

My dear Mrs. Saunooke:

I am delighted with the information gonveyed in
your letter of June 33zd, whioh I have just opened. 1
bave always belisved that the Indian has inventive genius,
if he ia only enccuraged o develop it, I am very hopsful
that Sam's invention will prove a commerical suocess., I
should be glad to doc anything I can for him, and if there
is anything I oan do, tell him net to heeitate to iat me
know.

We are getting along vary nlcely here at Cariisle
this year, We have about one hundred situdents now attend-
ing our_little pummer sahool here, and twieve boys and girle
left thie morning for the Millersville State Normal Scghool
to attend the summer sohool there this submer, We have
nineteen boys in the Ford Automoblle Factory at Detroit,
Michigan, taking a studente' course thers, Altogether,
things look quite sncouraging at Carlisle,

Your little sisters are well and getting along
nicely. Ve hed another wedding at Carllsle a few days ago.
Aloysius Cheauma and Ursula Vinson were married last Thure=-

day and left on the evening train for their home in Montana,



~amuel 8annooke.,...#3.

I hope to get down to the Cherckee country next fall, Ny
father lives not very far from there in Fast Tennessee, and
I want to see him, and aleo get acquainted with some cof the
parents of our fine Cherokee pupils there. I will tell your
little sleters that I have heard from you and I am aure they
will be pleassed,

¥ith kind regards %o Sam and best wishes for
yourselif, I am,

Very sincerely yours,

OHLt8R Superintendent,



geptember 17th,1914.

Mr.Samuel Sauncoke,
114=5th Ave. Altoona, Penna.

Dear Bir,
The

n favor

1t

re ie encloced nerewith check of .00 i

of Fearl Boncer whick 4% is thought you gould deliver.
M‘%—‘\"-

return the same Lo n& and cblige.
Respagtiully,

not kindly

wW.H.iH. Supesvisor in oharge.

=
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 0 w5
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE I “ ¢ /J /
__________ Carlisle, Penna. Mar. i;ti; 1914,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
| Washington, D. C.
Sirs

I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to approve
the checks of . Pearl Bonser

A R

whose balance in bank is $..

55,50

-, in the amounts and
for the purposes specified below:

AMOUNT

OF AUTHORITY. |

EXPENDITURES.

DATE. | AMOUNT

This girl will be married shortly after

commencCement and authority is roquéated

to close her account.

55./50 |

42;/2\ le3_'_;3”’,-‘1,\ ;!E; f
\
e =

w

C.H.S.

Supervisor in charg, M
Approved: ... . LG5~ é r

G—1135

7/ “DiEte
/ d

TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.




~ NAME.

DATE ENROLLED,
,@M /6,090

DATE OF RECORD

ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT.

TERM.
94/&-(,
| INDUSTRIAL DEPARTMENT.

AGE.

22

[PARENT OR GUARDIAN.

4028

Wﬁ@www

‘HOME ADDRESS

DORMITORY.

@mﬂmﬁ e

OUTING

ROOM
NO. Schm;rshlp

Cond uct

ek ‘ 10 |7
%«?'u /d /-9
!@t‘u I

%

Shop. \ Ability | Conduet,

9?~?|zf? | 2
ﬂm’tfq 6/)4

Room
No.

]

©Ox
|

Neatness | Conduct, | Ability. Conduct

5-"2*-\

|
{

SPECIAL REMARKS,




02 G REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE srs e

NAME AT CARLISLE / W
PRESENT NAME &Mfé/ : amw o

" INFORMATION AL == —— = R e
THROUGH

DATE M)DRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS DF INTEREST GRADE

i &xz{ T e | foeedirinfh




43
Merch 17, 1914

John H, Soriven, Superintendent
u. 8, indian Ageney,
Roaebud, S. D.
My doeer ¥r, Borivent
I am returning herewith appliocation of
Pearl Bonser, s rupil of this school, from your
reservation, for her pro rata share of the tribal
trust funds on deposit in the United States Treasury.
Pearl has signed this application in duplicate, and
has requested me to forward it to you.

Very respectfully,

Supervisor in Charge
OHL-BH
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